

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 6, 2015 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Advice to Grow By on March 15 at the Library

(Woodland, CA) – The Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, located at 315 East 14th Street in Davis, welcomes the Yolo County Master Gardeners on Sunday, March 15, 2:00 to 4:00 p.m. in the Blanchard Room to answer your questions about keeping your garden alive during this exceptional drought.

"Master Gardeners provide research-based information and assistance to home gardeners," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "Come and ask a question!"

No reservations are required. The Blanchard Room of the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library is accessible for persons with disabilities. Presented by the Yolo County Library, all programs are free.

For more information about this program, contact Joan Tuss at <u>joan.tuss@yolocounty.org</u>. For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###